04/10/19 08:37 am HOUSE RESEARCH DD/RK H2529A4

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2529, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H2529DE1), as follows:	
1.3	Page 3, lines 17 and 20, delete "10,000,000" and insert "9,000,000"	
1.4	Page 9, line 17, delete " <u>5,646,000</u> " and insert " <u>5,000,000</u> "	
1.5	Page 37, delete subdivision 3	
1.6	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references	
1.7	Page 43, after line 4, insert:	
1.8 1.9	"Subd. 3. Greater Minnesota Child Care Facility Capital Grant Program	10,000,000
1.10	For the greater Minnesota child care facility	
1.11	capital grants program in Minnesota Statutes,	
1.12	section 116J.417. \$5,000,000 of this	
1.13	appropriation is from the general fund."	
1.14	Page 45, after line 32, insert:	
1.15	"Subd Fergus Falls; Riverfront Corridor	1,646,000
1.16	For a grant to the city of Fergus Falls for	
1.17	construction of a downtown riverfront corridor	
1.18	improvement project to include an	
1.19	amphitheater, river market, public arts space,	
1.20	interactive water components, and related	
1.21	publicly owned infrastructure and amenities.	
1.22	This appropriation is not available until the	
1.23	commissioner of management and budget	
1.24	determines that \$1,750,000 has been	

04/10/19 08:37 am HOUSE RESEARCH DD/RK H2529A4

2.1	committed from nonstate sources to complete
2.2	the project. Amounts committed to this project
2.3	from nonstate sources for construction of an
2.4	amphitheater, count toward the nonstate match
2.5	so long as the amphitheater is owned by the
2.6	city."
2.7	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references
2.8	Page 64, line 8, delete "special revenue" and insert "general"
2.9	Page 64, line 10, delete "account" and insert "accounts"
2.10	Page 64, line 11, delete "in the bond proceeds fund"
2.11	Page 64, line 23, delete "" and insert "Minnesota Rules, chapter 9503."
2.12	Page 72, line 19, delete "2021" and insert "2022" and delete "2042" and insert "2043"

Adjust amounts accordingly

Amend the title accordingly

2.13

2.14